term and short-term investments). These instruments are listed mainly in Singapore and Malaysia
and they are classified as fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets.

76Khong Guan Flour Milling Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2013

35.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – cont’d

	 Market risk – cont’d

	 (iii)	 Market price risk – cont’d

		  The Group’s policy is to manage investments returns and equity price risk using a mix of investment
grade shares with steady dividend yield and non-investment grade shares with high volatility. There
have been no changes to this policy during the financial year/period.

		  Sensitivity analysis for equity risk

		  At the end of the reporting period, if prices for equity securities listed in Singapore and Malaysia
change by 10% (2012: 15%) and 5% (2012: 1%) respectively, with all other variables including tax
rate being held constant, the effects on profit after tax and other comprehensive income would
have been:

01/08/2012 to
31/07/2013

01/05/2011 to
31/07/2012

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Group

Listed in Singapore

- increased by 489,100 — 819,130 —

- decreased by (489,100) — (819,130) —

Listed in Malaysia

- increased by 131,637 — 44,003 139,807

- decreased by (131,637) — (44,003) (139,807)

01/08/2012 to
31/07/2013

01/05/2011 to
31/07/2012

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Company

Listed in Malaysia

- increased by — — — 139,807

- decreased by — — — (139,807)

77 Annual Report 2013

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2013

35.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – cont’d

	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the potential risk of financial loss resulting from the failure of customers or other parties
to settle their financial and contractual obligations to the Group as and when they fall due. The Group’s